The following table shows supplemental information of the results of operations on a pro forma basis for the three
months and six months ended June 30, 2008 and 2007 as if the acquisition of Stonesonic, Longhorn and Guanling had
been completed at the beginning of the respective periods of 2008 and 2007:

For the three months ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Stonesonic,
Longhorn

and
Guanling

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues $ 92,740 $ 711 $ 93,451

Income from operations $ 14,251 $ (39 ) $ (11) $ 14,201

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

28

Net income $ 7,736 $ (61) $ (11) $ 7,664

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.17
Diluted $ 0.17 $ 0.17

15

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

29

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars

(Except for share and per share amounts)

3.

BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

For the three months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Stonesonic,
Longhorn

and
Guanling

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues $ 52,125 $ 5,280 $ 57,405

Income from operations $ 9,646 $ 1,263 $ (290) $ 10,619

Net income $ 4,265 $ 1,051 $ (290) $ 5,026

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.12 $ 0.13
Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.12

For the six months ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Stonesonic,
Longhorn

and
Guanling

Pro Forma

 Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Revenues $ 164,517 $ 7,203 $ 171,720

Income from operations $ 25,386 $ 246 $ (301) $ 25,331

Net income $ 12,232 $ 76 $ (301) $ 12,007

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.28 $ 0.27
Diluted $ 0.28 $ 0.27

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

30

For the six months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Stonesonic,
Longhorn

and
Guanling

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues $ 90,576 $ 8,932 $ 99,508

Income from operations $ 16,104 $ 1,346 $ (580) $ 16,870

Net income $ 8,798 $ 1,081 $ (580) $ 9,299

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.26 $ 0.26
Diluted $ 0.24 $ 0.24

The pro forma adjustments represent the amortization of the intangible assets arising upon the acquisitions of
Stonesonic, Longhorn and Guanling.

16

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

31

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars

(Except for share and per share amounts)

4.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

The Company provides an allowance for doubtful accounts related to its receivables. The receivables and allowance